COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0326-2
Jul.2020
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2020, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/5
MX77 Series
Compact Low-profile Connector
Number of Contacts 4, 8, 12, 16, 20, 24, 32, 40

Contact
MX77 A 004 S F 1
Ordering Information
Materials and Finishes
Series
Number of Contacts: 04~40 position
S: Socket Housing, H: Angle Pin Header (SMT)
Plating Specification
F: Sn plating
Modification Code
1~3: Different key mating type
Connector Type
A: Standard, D: Slim
Socket Housing
Angle Pin Header
Socket Contact
MB-0326-2
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2020, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/5
Part Number Drawing Applicable Cable
MX77S13K5F1 SJ113565 CHFUS 0.13mm², CIVUS 0.13mm²
MX77S13K4F2 SJ113566 CHFUS 0.22mm², CIVUS 0.22mm²
MX77S13K4F1 SJ116307
CHFUS 0.35mm², CIVUS 0.35mm²
FLRY-B 0.3mm² (Note 2)
AVSS 0.3mm² (Note 3)
N
um
ber of
C
ontacts
Socket Housing
Angle Pin Header (SMT)
MX77A: Standard type MX77D: Slim type
Part Number Drawing Part Number Drawing Part Number Drawing
4
MX77A004SF1 SJ115705 ⇔ MX77A004HF1 SJ115704
MX77D004SF2
(Note 1) SJ120951 ⇔ MX77A004HF2
(Note 1) SJ120666
MX77D004SF3
(Note 1) SJ120952 ⇔ MX77A004HF3
(Note 1) SJ120667
8 MX77A008SF1 SJ114912 MX77D008SF1 SJ120953 ⇔ MX77A008HF1 SJ114911
12 MX77A012SF1 SJ113564 MX77D012SF1 SJ120954 ⇔ MX77A012HF1 SJ113562
16 MX77A016SF1 SJ114782 MX77D016SF1 SJ120955 ⇔ MX77A016HF1 SJ114781
20 MX77A020SF1 SJ113936 MX77D020SF1 SJ122094 ⇔ MX77A020HF1 SJ113935
24 MX77A024SF1 SJ114910 MX77D024SF1 SJ122095 ⇔ MX77A024HF1 SJ114909
32 MX77A032SF1 SJ114908 MX77D032SF1 SJ120956 ⇔ MX77A032HF1 SJ114907
40 MX77A040SF1 SJ113563 MX77D040SF1 SJ120957 ⇔ MX77A040HF1 SJ113561
Specifications Handling Instructions
Socket Housing: MX77D type JACS-11086-1 JAHL-11086-1
For items other than above JACS-11086 JAHL-11086
Note 2) FLRY-B cable is compatible with all cavity for MX77D type, however it is limited for